

### ■ CLINICS 2015;70(3):173-9

In the article **Quality of life of adolescents with type 1 diabetes** published in *Clinics*, 70(3):173-9, on page 173: Abstract, Line 15: where it reads “lower” it should read “worse”.

In the same article, on page 174:

Table 1, Line 28: where it reads “R” it should read “S”.

Table 1, Line 42: where it reads “30.21” it should read “69.79”.

Table 1, Line 44: where it reads “69.79” it should read “30.21”.

Table 1, Line 45: where it reads “71.88” it should read “28.13”.

Table 1, Line 46: where it reads “28.13” it should read “71.88”.

In the same article, on page 177, Table 3A should read as:

Replace Table 3A for:

Characteristic	Satisfaction						Impact							
	Above median		Below median		PR	IC 95%	P	Above median		Below median		PR	IC 95%	p
	n	%	n	%				n	%	n	%			
<b>Time with DM</b>														
≥ 3 years	32	54.24	27	45.76	1.67	[1.01 ; 2.81]	0.037	30	50.85	29	49.15	1.25	[0.79 ; 2.00]	0.325
1 a < 3 years	12	32.43	25	67.57	1.00			15	40.54	22	59.46	1.00		
<b>Insulin/day</b>														
≥ 3 injections	30	50.00	30	50.00	1.25	[0.78 ; 2.02]	0.346	30	50.00	30	50.00	1.17	[0.74 ; 1.85]	0.501
≤ 2 injections	14	40.00	21	60.00	1.00			15	42.86	20	57.14	1.00		
<b>Type of insulin</b>														
<b>UR</b>	0	0.00	7	100.0	0.00	-	0.004	3	42.86	4	57.14	0.94	[0.38 ; 2.31]	1.00
I/I + R/I + UR	16	55.17	13	44.83	1.16	[0.76 ; 1.79]	0.494	16	55.17	13	44.83	1.21	[0.78 ; 1.87]	0.402
S + R/S + UR	27	47.37	30	52.63	1.00			26	45.61	31	54.39	1.00		
<b>Self-monitoring of glycaemia</b>														
No	3	50.00	3	50.00	1.10	[0.48 ; 2.52]	1.00	42	46.67	48	53.33			
Yes	41	45.56	49	54.44	1.00			3	50.00	3	50.00	1.07	[0.47 ; 2.46]	1.00
<b>Hipoglycaemia</b>														
Yes	32	45.07	39	54.93	0.94	[0.58 ; 1.52]	0.800	35	49.30	36	50.70	1.23	[0.72 ; 2.10]	0.423
No	12	48.00	13	52.00	1.00			10	40.00	15	60.00	1.00		
<b>Hipo or hiper</b>														
Yes	42	45.16	51	54.84	0.68	[0.30 ; 1.56]	0.592*	44	47.31	49	52.69	1.42	[0.28 ; 7.13]	1.00
No	2	66.67	1	33.33	1.00			1	33.33	2	66.67	1.00		
<b>Last HbA1c</b>														
≥ 6 months	10	62.50	6	37.50	1.53	[0.93 ; 2.52]	0.125	7	43.75	9	56.25	0.98	[0.52 ; 1.85]	0.961
3 a < 6 months	12	46.15	14	53.85	1.13	[0.67 ; 1.92]	0.646	14	53.85	12	46.15	1.21	[0.76 ; 1.93]	0.430
< 3 months	22	40.74	32	59.26	1.00			24	44.44	30	55.56	1.00		
<b>Physical activity</b>														
Yes	37	43.02	49	56.98	1.00			40	46.51	46	53.49	1.00		
No	7	70.00	3	30.00	1.63	[1.01 ; 2.61]	0.178*	5	50.00	5	50.00	1.08	[0.56 ; 2.08]	1.00
<b>Physical Activity</b>														
Never	7	70.00	3	30.00	1.65	[0.99 ; 2.70]	0.172*	5	50.00	5	50.00	1.06	[0.54 ; 2.08]	1.00*
≤ 2 times / week	9	45.00	11	55.00	1.06	[0.61 ; 1.86]	0.838	9	45.00	11	55.00	0.96	[0.55 ; 1.66]	0.877
≥ 3 times/ week	28	42.42	38	57.58	1.00			31	46.97	35	53.03	1.00		
<b>Nutritional Status</b>														
Thinness	3	75.00	1	25.00	1.69	[0.91 ; 3.14]	0.328*	2	50.00	2	50.00	1.16	[0.42 ; 3.20]	1.00
Eutrofic	35	44.30	44	55.70	1.00			34	43.04	45	56.96	1.00		
Overweight	6	46.15	7	53.85	1.04	[0.55 ; 1.97]	0.901	9	69.23	4	30.77	1.61	[0.98 ; 2.50]	0.079
<b>Value last Hb1Ac</b>														
> 7 %	39	50.00	39	50.00	1.80	[0.83 ; 3.92]	0.088	39	50.00	39	50.00	1.50	[0.75 ; 2.99]	0.202
≤ 7 %	5	27.78	13	72.22	1.00			6	33.33	12	66.67	1.00		

In the same article, on page 179:

Table 4, Line 5: where it reads “> 3 years” it should read “≥ 3 years”.

Table 4, Line 6: where it reads “1 - 3 years” it should read “1 at < 3 years”.

**Copyright** © 2015 CLINICS – This is an Open Access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution Non-Commercial License (<http://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0/>) which permits unrestricted non-commercial use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited.

**DOI:** 10.6061/clinics/2015(07)12